receiving its tender.
 In  this letter written on August 31, 1949  the  respondent
stated as follows:
              "Dear Sirs,
              Ref :-Your tender No. and date Nil.
              Your  offer is hereby accepted for a  quantity
              of  1704 Cwts. and 2 qrs. (One thousand  seven
              hundred  and  four  hundred  weights  and  two
              quarters  only) of Oil Cocoanut conforming  to
              specification  No. IM. 1370 (d) at Rs.  89/6/-
              (Rupees  eighty-nine and annas six only)  per-
              Cwt. packed in non-returnable sound, strong 45
              gallon drums, delivery ex-godown at  Calcutta,
              by  30-9-49 or earlier if possible subject  to
              your depositing 10% as security.
              The security money which comes to Rs. 15,230/-
              (Rupees  fifteen  thousand  two  hundred   and
              thirty   only)  should  please  be   deposited
              immediately  into  a  Government  Treasury  in
              favour of the Deputy Accountant General, I and
              S.,  Akbar  Road, New Delhi and  the  Treasury
              Receipt   forwarded  to  this  office.